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Campus Building CAAN Building Name Location
Original Building 
Construction Year

Original Building 
Design Code

Evaluation or 
Presumptive Rating 
Type

Seismic 
Performance 
Rating Evaluation Date Evaluation

Berkeley 1002 Cleary Hall - North 2424 Channing Way 1992 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 19-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1002
Cleary Hall - Multi-
Purpose Room 2424 Channing Way 1992 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 19-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1002 Cleary Hall - South 2424 Channing Way 1992 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 19-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1009
Early Childhood 
Education Center 2339 Haste Street 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1015
Weston Havens 
House 255 Panoramic Way 1941 UBC-1940 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1016
T. Gary Rogers 
Rowing Center 2999 Glascock Street CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1017

Berkeley Art Museum 
and Pacific Film 
Archive 2120 Oxford Street 1940 UBC-1937

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1020
2232 Piedmont 
Avenue Core Campus 1909 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1021 McEnerney Hall 1750 Arch Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1022
Innovative Genomics 
Institute Building 2151 Berkeley Way 2012 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1027 Campbell Hall Core Campus 2014 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1028
2850 Telegraph 
Avenue

2850 Telegraph 
Avenue 1973 UBC-1967

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 1) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria IV 10-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1028
2850 Telegraph 
Avenue - Tower

2850 Telegraph 
Avenue 1973 UBC-1967

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 1) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria IV 10-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1031

Family Student 
Housing Recreation 
Center 1053 Monroe Street 2007 CBC-2004 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1032 Jacobs Hall 2530 Ridge Road 2015 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1033 Chou Hall Core Campus 2017 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1034
Maxwell Parking 
Garage Core Campus 2015 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1035
Legends Aquatic 
Center - Building A 2214 Bancroft Way 2016 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1035
Legends Aquatic 
Center - Building B 2214 Bancroft Way 2016 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1035
Legends Aquatic 
Center - Building C 2214 Bancroft Way 2016 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1035
Legends Aquatic 
Center - Dive Tower 2214 Bancroft Way 2016 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1037 Berkeley Way West 2121 Berkeley Way 2018 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1038 Blackwell Hall 2400 Bancroft Way 2018 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1057 2607 Hearst Avenue 2607 Hearst Avenue 1928 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 5-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1059 2105 Bancroft Way 2015 Bancroft Way 1905

Presumptive-Meets 
Non-UC-Retrofit 
Criteria IV 10-Feb-2020

Berkeley 1062
2224 Piedmont 
Avenue Core Campus 1909 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 15-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1063 2334 Bowditch Street 2334 Bowditch Street 1920 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 2-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 1065 2350 Bowditch Street 2350 Bowditch Street 1930
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 18-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1072 Manville Hall 2100 Channing Way 1995 UBC-1991 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 21-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1073
Maximino Martinez 
Commons 2520 Channing Way 2012 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1074 2521 Channing Way 2521 Channing Way 1928 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 23-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1077
2547 Channing Way 
(Shorb House) 2547 Channing Way 1910 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 6-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 1081
Foothill Housing 
Building 1 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1082
Foothill Housing 
Building 2 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/45wdea8181cyk0r8pd90in7330ai1w8o
https://berkeley.box.com/s/on5k6a6vvokvkoqbfcnif4v1noau5tla
https://berkeley.box.com/s/172wquybii8qr99l82d3i54q377wjezm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/erdsxg1ozs61va0o11nrjznu3sjk77gi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kobhiper0mkniq8111ub7bvf4bhtk85d
https://berkeley.box.com/s/h1w6g8zxi8sey9voqxvzpt02aqkaebyc
https://berkeley.box.com/s/i1u0q5kpf872mux5g8wx0l8x7ca3wg33
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qhkduw7r1tniaqh1pjk5aboe71yzmp2t
https://berkeley.box.com/s/e8nokzanacygka0tt9ybvbl5kkjuhnp8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3fkhlw2bdho2vsr6tm3zyqhnbfrjmi5d
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6cieaw9opv8ercv3d4dh2u7shav5igyk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5wrvbfaycfvffbb64ko7vqrihl0i97ag
https://berkeley.box.com/s/455pp3n9f668whpa80lrf4pavhvdpiod
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bote9pxy9cdvyafdewaeosrxlfhkev9i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/es6p3w6fwn6v17mxz9go1n5q39ww11zk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/gjdw1fznbrziey347wnva75vr5a1wfd1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ipjtl6nafaj82583x74s7fb82awphsl4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u6i5jgqmjt6g9gljr149u4vef2pi2ewo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/jcqu49xx1ezf5cokduoteip3qch8z443
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9obj47iu9pa5lmpuixx7c7nzpu6lxmcd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/gvlu62wf5vpy8zcxwd85f6g23sjvq42x
https://berkeley.box.com/s/a2rrtm0p1n2a9qnm62p900kfj7efqaig
https://berkeley.box.com/s/opdx8dhomkq3il0cippcolx9kbzs55qr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/n441mkz4i95i547xc0nbfz2uy9p18r0a
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tul2gtvaarbfbwr6lwy2ja831m41u9k2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tbx8j1gaqi6wrzo4d1rurqe28vunu0pp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6l9lt3lbabh1h2rwwvia36t2zy8ue4n0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mtsq5pjl8syob8iuqm6qy2cbgsswu658
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u4gx5ur14xfxpsn3qxoid3huq81ut1by
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zhfxncr2ngm8bmbqtgz0ptdpyn2lan3r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rw7qbznxrtzfasfx4ch636kles8n9pfa
https://berkeley.box.com/s/equmrzluqczqg2zkl7e1i060uic0w1ma
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0a7cb0rrcv9evs2g2ynudrdjk66dg6zd
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Berkeley 1083
Foothill Housing 
Building 3 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1084
Foothill Housing 
Building 4 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985

Presumtive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 20-Sep-2021 Report

Berkeley 1085
Foothill Housing 
Building 5 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1086
Foothill Housing 
Building 6 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1087
Foothill Housing 
Building 7 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1088
Foothill Housing 
Building 8 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1089
Foothill Housing 
Building 9 2700 Hearst Avenue 1990 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 5-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1092 2535 Channing Way 2535 Channing Way 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1095 Earl Warren Hall 2195 Hearst Avenue 2003 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1097
Hearst Field Annex - 
Bldg A Core Campus 1999 UBC-1997 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1097
Hearst Field Annex - 
Bldg B Core Campus 1999 UBC-1997 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1097
Hearst Field Annex - 
Bldg C Core Campus 1999 UBC-1997 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1097
Hearst Field Annex - 
Bldg D Core Campus 1999 UBC-1997 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1098

Residential and 
Student Services 
Building 2610 Channing Way 2003 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 8-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1139 Hill Area Substation Cyclotron Road 2000 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1139
Hill Area Substation 
Platforms Cyclotron Road 2000 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1142
Jackson Graduate 
House 2333 College Avenue 2002 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1143
Jane Gray Research 
Greenhouse 200 Centennial Drive 2004 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1143
Jane Gray Research 
Header House 200 Centennial Drive 2004 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1144 1893 Le Roy Avenue 1893 Le Roy Avenue 2002 UBC-1997

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 5-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1145
Residence Hall 1 - 
Christian Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1146
Residence Hall 1 - 
Slottman Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1147
Residence Hall 2 - 
Towle Hall 2650 Haste Street 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1148
Residence Hall 2 - 
Wada Apartments 2650 Haste Street 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1149 Stanley Hall Core Campus 2006 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1150
Starr East Asian 
Library Core Campus 2007 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1151 Hearst Field Shed Core Campus 1988
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1152
Sutardja Dai Hall - 
Office 2594 Hearst Avenue 2009 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1152
Sutardja Dai Hall - 
Microfabrication 2594 Hearst Avenue 2009 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1153
KALX Transmission 
Building Core Campus 2011 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 7-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1154 Eshleman Hall 2465 Bancroft Way 2015 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1201 2537A Haste Street Anna Head Complex 1895
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1202 Wellman Hall Core Campus 1912 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 17-Jun-2019 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/4xtxrv74xyaq2wsgc396qw74z87a90gq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qe5lytgqyl7dvq6bcx540vkazkb2gi2v
https://berkeley.box.com/s/os107rbxrb4s4mqcd7v50sdkva2611bd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7c1fbejlfgijkio06d76sktoars046wf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8lznrr64k23xymsqfdiu8q0pdqtub9x9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/t7gc4biqgfqwr5nn23sh93kjrft4vj9t
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0jbuon8og6i82u3i25p58vkg0emvvaw3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/np768ondxy484sqb82y9lndwy96ozx91
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7mcpgehurjrpncm3o3cq2ozl9w2nzkgr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3tfzobynd8krcenld3utgd5e6usvssbq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8caag49whpxvpbo1iznu7w8ub0gz5b6o
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rk3zct7ivkpox6d1v023r2kcjg5j0oij
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9eyhcw6yyfi3wqdrrrzm7xzydi5akw2d
https://berkeley.box.com/s/o5x343zbjipfp285moeqawknl9djlzvy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/a4pr7n18sj39gd10woj0t9p3ptmd0sqf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ac6de04r537tv10k58044l0g4m7rifr1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/wqmrum3su9b7vj1n9wrs6oooegw725sd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/k0fxs8ut5e14rfg070d7y4y1enk1albk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3ajrrlpnlaf7yxkde8212qnaf82lnkpp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/97njswndxswo7rm1odj624gm9wbi4o5j
https://berkeley.box.com/s/biidwl9dzr6mc00tgsgbqcpup0y5jdgf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zlqe07fuxnpiz6q6l2vohw3adzr6darw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fd05awtunxo3sfir7kobdtcgnewkfk90
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7n401t3wyizn5xvfd5o4u0cuo0k9k233
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mv12zkr0r1zrmxyjizqn552dn02ux9pq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xt0l4khg0dwgsmadft4n6oznfb15fuf3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2il3f46o55fpcqfdpqo7g9zkskayzqet
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7ywu8fe28trbhxt6wy92te3j8go143c6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uiyg29pxwqn9mlpfsmxz9jqr37kcabyz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1r8afbndutc3e3w95d3kt3erb6n1rwtj
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Berkeley 1206
North Gate Hall 
Library Core Campus 1935 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 24-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1206 North Gate Hall Core Campus 1906 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 23-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1208 Art Gallery (Old) Core Campus 1904 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1210 Sproul Hall Core Campus 1941 UBC-1937 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1212 Cloyne Court 2600 Ridge Road 1905
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 9-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1215 Alumni House - Lobby Core Campus 1954 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 26-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1215 Alumni House -Office Core Campus 1954 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 26-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1215
Alumni House - 
Lounge Core Campus 1954 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 26-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1217 Founders Building 2220 Bancroft Way 1993 UBC-1991 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 4-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1218 Parking NW Core Campus 1989 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 3-Mar-2023

Berkeley 1220 Birge Hall Core Campus 1964 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 3 IV 10-May-2024

Berkeley 1224
2240 Piedmont 
Avenue Core Campus 1923 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 28-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1225 Life Sciences Addition Core Campus 1988 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 10-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1227 Durant Hall Core Campus 1911 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 18-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1230 Bowles Hall Core Campus 1929 UBC-1927
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1231
Law Building Robbins 
Hall Core Campus 1967 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 13-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1231
Law Building North 
Addition Core Campus 1996 UBC-1991 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 13-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1231 Law Building Infill Core Campus 2011 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 11-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1231 Law Building Complex Core Campus 1950 UBC-1946

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 2) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria IV 16-Jan-2009 Report

Berkeley 1233 Cheit Hall Core Campus 1995 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 1-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1234

Walter A. Haas 
Student Services 
Building Core Campus 1995 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 10-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1236
Gerson Bakar Faculty 
Building Core Campus 1995 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 10-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1237 Soda Hall 1898 Le Roy Avenue 1994 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1240 2515 Channing Way 2515 Channing Way 1920
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1246
2234 Piedmont 
Avenue Core Campus 1908 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1252 Witter RR
Canyon Road / 
Stadium Rimway 1994

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1253 Hudson Field House
Centennial / 
Strawberry Canyon 1995 UBC-1991

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1257
2222 Piedmont 
Avenue Core Campus 1910 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 13-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1258 2251 College Ave Core Campus 1920
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1259

Dwight Childcare 
Center 2427 Dwight 
Way 2427 Dwight Way 2013 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1267
Hazardous Materials 
Facility Core Campus 1999 CBC-1995

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1270 California Hall Core Campus 1905 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 10-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1271
California Memorial 
Stadium Core Campus 1923

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1277

Simpson Student-
Athlete High 
Performance Center

2227 Piedmont 
Avenue 2011 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1286 Tang Center - West 2222 Bancroft Way 1993 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 25-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1286 Tang Center - Main 2222 Bancroft Way 1993 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 25-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1292 Lewis Hall Core Campus 1948
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 3-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1295 Dwinelle Hall Core Campus 1952 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 8-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1297
David Gardner Stacks 
East Core Campus 1994 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 18-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1297
David Gardner Stacks 
West Core Campus 1994 UBC-1988 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1298
Bancroft Library (Doe 
Annex) Core Campus 1949

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 17-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1299

Moffitt 
Undergraduate 
Library Core Campus 1970 UBC-1964

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 18-Jul-2022

Berkeley 1301 Doe Memorial Library Core Campus 1908 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 5-Mar-2019 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/g6zjwif1bffdtu5wjaz8baod84n0uiwo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ql2466pn8urrtxbzu86wpo63bnxso5vi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/smdzue898adjf9ojnr7kq3yg7k8rpvdq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hy2acutn8vsjl8zw6i3ra1782fky6jc6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/c1zjkh55sgy5fzshopenbuslzh204ab3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/c9vxsdk8rkiz6x1j7xdjeg3m6f2qhirr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/18u0kyfrayqq2281pcm5wprqeo4snt9p
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ew30g013gwq05d2ng1u82j3yzqo36y3v
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bi4mvfth88cne6kfgm34q1nxue1fcyx1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/21ppvqryyer06t6353d0xj6trhldgp2l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/y5ot1zf0zd79m2t2av9ifpcuzl8q0w3i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0q00y4i29tfaxc0e0vxr33239bl5gsx7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2vzkp0xxd3627ng8zlzk0og3grkvqxmf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bh57hvh8y1vmliof4t2jkd3e223h17lm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hpgteheu92hy2y37iko49ybq9e10axyz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/h5a7hcwccuaubzzuc5xkrkub67d23zzh
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0rsc3if8ny9s077qf5dr7pfvft19yq0t
https://berkeley.box.com/s/e91rc2h625da4mf1wdhfbf2eqwzxouo3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fbkz2xzrn2xo7aqtr31sjbqzyefm2jsw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ivg1j9epfvl8sj14t1igxvgn9harbqhi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/w56whtnhpis61bvf34bii65kv02sf9ad
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zsfvnfgjw1cyaridf0nfulbyqs5rdnlh
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qfoq101fof5il524ruupoefbx52afe1s
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1rjcoz3d5dwtf2qwhdn0wke47k6kdzm0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f1lnazvv79no3nbojd8hg3uxxtd8df6o
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ncbnl6oy6ivjj568wpyq8u0ag9dumgca
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4linjopw7jrwz66jukzzucrv9me5njw6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zrqaffta5hjzeep7m69j2pklelaap1k3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/v9xb7z05pikacg01ect9likx7k1vmai1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xoqo3v5pfwtjggslagz7hfpirmuzdzch
https://berkeley.box.com/s/nf0flv2bpjhfykryik7fjtay5jhe7312
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sn33xw81fqrjb1uhmzlnsdfxgg8ull2h
https://berkeley.box.com/s/clq2k6yopqhbzwf7nz2e95mwt097tya9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fvhgnouth69czsfzk8k3vey2z91rmhne
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5ui2w2l64j3iaprlk37j92u04p1j57y7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mu115ifxojxr8jv0nvoom3gevihonq7h
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u0brmjqqyglq9n8c7wfy50k3tgj927ny
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dbcep5p47mnfu38x25zch5l1snevcm0m
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qhtc23ke41gzlji3crsywlc01wmmappj
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Berkeley 1302 Minor Hall Addition Core Campus 1978 UBC-1976 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1303
Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 1

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 7-Jan-2021

Berkeley 1306
Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 5

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-Jan-2021

Berkeley 1307

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
6A

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1308

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
6B

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1309

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
7A

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1310

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
7B

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1985 UBC-1982 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1311

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
7C

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1985 UBC-1982 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1312

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
7D

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1985 UBC-1982 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1313
Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 8

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1314
Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 9

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1962 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VII 5-Jan-2021

Berkeley 1315 Jensen Press Box Core Campus 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1316

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
9A

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1986 UBC-1982

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 23-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1318
Edwards Stadium / 
Goldman Field Core Campus 1932 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 6-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1320 Switchgear Station 1 Core Campus 1932 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1321 McLaughlin Hall Core Campus 1931 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1322 Blum Hall Core Campus 1914
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1323 Davis Hall Core Campus 1967 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 VI 17-Dec-2019 Report

Berkeley 1324 Philosophy Hall Core Campus 1931 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1325 Cory Hall Core Campus 1950 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 V 8-Aug-2019 Report

Berkeley 1339 Smyth House Smyth / Fernwald 1905
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1340 Faculty Club Core Campus 1903 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1346 Mulford Hall Core Campus 1948 UBC-1946

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 3) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria V 8-Aug-2011 Report

Berkeley 1355 Giannini Hall Core Campus 1930 UBC-1927
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 17-Dec-2020 Report

Berkeley 1356 Gilman Hall Core Campus 1917 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1357
Julia Morgan Hall 
(Girton Hall) Core Campus 1912

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1359 Hearst Greek Theater 2001 Gayley Road 1903
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1360
Walter A. Haas, Jr. 
Pavilion Core Campus 1933 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 1-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1365
Recreational Sports 
Facility-Handball Core Campus 1984 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1365
Recreational Sports 
Facility-Lobby Core Campus 1984 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1365
Recreational Sports 
Facility-Field House Core Campus 1984 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1365
Recreational Sports 
Facility-Gymnasium Core Campus 1984 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 3 IV 9-Nov-2021

Berkeley 1371 Haviland Hall Core Campus 1924 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1372
Hearst Memorial 
Gymnasium Core Campus 1927

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 3) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria V 29-Oct-2018 Report

Berkeley 1373
Hearst Memorial 
Mining Building Core Campus 1907

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 11-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1375 Hesse Hall Core Campus 1924 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1375
Hesse Courtyard 
Building Core Campus 1960 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 1-Oct-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/bd8lfuy05apc2jrl5pce3brvopt9zypo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/by8wj74b7avc2ftz8a7wfiyqcr5urvkr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hrhf317hyx7o5dj30vovhnjjda28ih6f
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zqwphk602yyaeu6gbiizemtoev0nwids
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1daa89c8cggp4w1nsj7xymyms0vmkhca
https://berkeley.box.com/s/r5zifai41yy5eimkf78rqi57m61vja7n
https://berkeley.box.com/s/groccnn9vrfit7vmpo7np0phdme90mks
https://berkeley.box.com/s/iut92hponu2b5x9ijypfv7q64s3qo8xi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/534zbl4vzl7b3mxxp4g0p8nff3uxxcer
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6qqaqd4qj6uupqm3uf8tjgi4riy59jx8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/nm6ey4lu63e1kjo1ufdrq0eb22u9z7x4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fgz7naigrmk6aany3gcvgz0wrhmtymx9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/gijasddsixpjzqm5k1x3jkrs8fx96rpa
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kyc1glwywhe63a2oycomqc9b6mopufmt
https://berkeley.box.com/s/t1l2cogj1md1ovg870yz0boxynctj43u
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tpmqaugjrg9a4j3trv317o543wrcrnaf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hhv394adbbbwnqa90994ogkdkppr5fpq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hev4jgnv8bzga9ghjtnzs30i6lqpv53d
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qv7isj7lw9isacm05t5m36i07cxlw3ux
https://berkeley.box.com/s/whsb91m0emt7fotvhrvewvtefz228zpm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/m9rm1god29519yemypkohh1hboylvjvb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/h0y8yk3btfphlywteser07ojv8h5qg7k
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sww10chje3egef79l8zkag2d78m6b3hb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u7he4yyi1v4dajjnufvi3wdn73i62a0y
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Berkeley 1376 Hilgard Hall Core Campus 1917 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1377 O'Brien Hall Core Campus 1959 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1378 Cogeneration Plant Core Campus 1989 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1378 Central Heating Plant Core Campus 1930 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1382 Morgan Hall Core Campus 1953 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1390 International House
2299 Piedmont 
Avenue 1930

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 25-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1391 Simon Hall Core Campus 1967 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1397 West Gate Kiosk Core Campus 1964
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1398 East Gate Kiosk Core Campus 1968
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1405 Physics Building North Core Campus 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 3 IV 23-Sep-2024

Berkeley 1405 Physics Building South Core Campus 1924
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 13-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1406
Valley Life Sciences 
Building Core Campus 1930 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1410 Giauque Laboratory Core Campus 1954 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 17-Jul-2024

Berkeley 1418 Dwinelle Hall Annex Core Campus 1920 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 16-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1419 Donner Lab Addition Core Campus 1953 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 31-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1419 Donner Laboratory Core Campus 1942 UBC-1940 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1422 Morrison Hall Core Campus 1958 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1423
Hertz Memorial 
Concert Hall Core Campus 1958 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1424
Hargrove Music 
Library Core Campus 2004 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 8-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1430
Architects and 
Engineers Building Core Campus 1929 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 12-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1435
Oxford Tract Natural 
Resource Laboratory 1801 Walnut Street 1980 UBC-1976

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1436

Emeryville 
Intersections 
Commercial

3800 San Pablo 
Avenue

1930

Presumptive-Meets 
Non-UC-Retrofit 
Criteria

IV 25-Mar-2020

Berkeley 1437
Strawberry Canyon 
Center Core Campus 1928 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 23-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1438
University House 
Greenhouse Core Campus 1935 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 28-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 1439 University House Core Campus 1911 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1441
University House 
Shed Core Campus 1985

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1442

Emeryville 
Intersections 
Apartment (Podium)

3800 San Pablo 
Avenue

2017 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year

III 25-Oct-2019

Berkeley 1442

Emeryville 
Intersections 
Apartment (Tower)

3800 San Pablo 
Avenue

2020 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 5-Nov-2019

Berkeley 1444 Li Ka Shing Center 1951 Oxford Street 2011 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1448 Anthony Hall Core Campus 1957 UBC-1955
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1480 Sather Tower Core Campus 1914 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 13-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1483 Senior Hall Core Campus 1906 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1484 South Hall Core Campus 1873 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 8-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1486

Anthropology and Art 
Practice Building 
Canopy Core Campus 1959 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1486
Anthropology and Art 
Practice Building Core Campus 1959 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1488 Stephens Hall Core Campus 1923 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 8-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1495 Stern Hall Core Campus 1942 UBC-1940
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 22-Jul-20222

Berkeley 1495 Stern Hall Wing C Core Campus 1958 UCB-1958
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 22-Jul-20222

Berkeley 1495 Stern Hall Wing D Core Campus 1980 UBC 1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 3 IV 22-Jul-20222

Berkeley 1498
2000 Carleton Street 
(Automotive Shed) 2000 Carleton Street 1958 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1498
2000 Carleton Service 
Building Addition 2000 Carleton Street 1973 UBC-1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 5-Jun-2019 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/a8n5y4mkaaxex9j57dvg19bdr4ju1ibg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qgbl0j0kxmmcpw6xerehd5duz956osst
https://berkeley.box.com/s/nawz437wv2pdw50xc9h1ywmei895uvav
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lm5kvwv6a482pb5pdmq6ce2awdz533mg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/y51rj8tf6t8krv1o6xkyer34z60mmvd4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ta82wgotki45gllm45v475x64dicqfkg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uqjc050f9quwo56i5goyt92ovx0j5l1p
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mr4zcbc283lv2hk1b7tvpdriwzl3pq1m
https://berkeley.box.com/s/j3ciuw5sbjx0t20b0asdpx7hy6w0az5y
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8dtxwfc4k9b18lq2vclv65nxeuwslkej
https://berkeley.box.com/s/65irspa6f3fdpcn954yrbzcqn6f8gaua
https://berkeley.box.com/s/edaksk7m7jzr939wt3frs6jnmy4mnamd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/z3ajjm8jl4dsw6vlf0pi3m60r5osr8gk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kwg2z42cqssf4s00q2abawneqtjben96
https://berkeley.box.com/s/on0bbi3e8hs11670uy1e5ehyq3jmq7f1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/055fnqqi83nrgt154161ddqol9s9ugih
https://berkeley.box.com/s/w11aihuu4qesf7927u8xzbeww5ed0maf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/toa2fxvv9pd9mhoa2mbsj2bvckpbsdr4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/recnhgh09q17pvqsq6v2xey02obtjya7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/pnws60l6s7d68bvkr1gqxzf619fjct22
https://berkeley.box.com/s/57dr900vounhyq87rg7hcd47jw8uv20h
https://berkeley.box.com/s/odq2iukw1ppirx6jfjst51v39sfe3kuq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tifmcpd3m2uxcsf33hpkh2er9ec8bxm0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/stklum2w1rkv3xyxb1t1qnqcayip9nx2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/p2jog1puvxypmvyldk8id1ahytxt6myw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dos6cb8x1w5wb7majg4wy24qwyjh0ixe
https://berkeley.box.com/s/26bahzx16tgja0bbdgp3dhi6geb3miu9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/usgnohhp4fem2e7vuz09naehieutla0a
https://berkeley.box.com/s/06d7vgshm6alth2yy9ffw9nyb0y3zxrg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/p2dqjkbt421yi06dy4orrt5n03caxlog
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Berkeley 1498 2000 Carleton Street 2000 Carleton Street 1958 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1520 Woo Hon Fai Hall Core Campus 1970 UBC-1967
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 28-Sep-2021 Report

Berkeley 1520.1
Woo Hon Fail Hall 
Addition Core Campus 2021 CBC-2016

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 28-Sep-2021 Report

Berkeley 1532
University Terrace 
Building 4

2119-2129 California 
Street 1992 UBC-1988

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 7-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1552 Wheeler Hall Core Campus 1917 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1553 Women's Faculty Club Core Campus 1923 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1565
Oxford Tract Cold 
Storage 1 1801 Walnut Street 1999

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1566
Oxford Tract Cold 
Storage 2 1801 Walnut Street 1999

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1569 Hill Pump House

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive

1998 UBC-1997
FEMA 154 Level 1

IV 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1590
Ellsworth Parking 
Structure North "C"

Ellsworth Street / 
Channing Way 1961 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1590
Ellsworth Parking 
Structure South "C"

Ellsworth Street / 
Channing Way 1961 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1594 University Hall 2199 Addison Street 1959 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 3) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria VI 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1609

Hellman Tennis 
Center Lockers and 
Plaza Core Campus 2013 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1609

Hellman Tennis 
Center Platform 
Seating Core Campus 2013 CBC-2010

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1609
Hellman Tennis 
Center Offices Core Campus 1984 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1609
Hellman Tennis 
Center Restroom Core Campus 2013 CBC-2010

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1639 Switchgear Station 6 Galey Road 2011 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1658
Underhill Parking 
Facility & Playing Field 2612 Channing Way 2007 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 23-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1706

Strawberry Canyon 
COOPA (Small Work 
Bay) Core Campus

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 15-Nov-2020

Berkeley 1707
Strawberry Canyon 
Bunker Core Campus 1934 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1708

Strawberry Canyon 
COOPB (Large Work 
Bay) Core Campus ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Jan-2021

Berkeley 1715
Strawberry Canyon 
FEED Core Campus FEMA 154 Level 1 V 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1718
Botanical Garden 
1718

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 2002 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1719
Botanical Garden 
1719 - Arid House

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 2003 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1722
Oxford Tract Insectary 
Greenhouse 1803 Walnut Street 2002

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1723
Oxford Tract Insectary 
Building 1805 Walnut Street 2002 CBC-1998 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1726

Botanical Garden 
1726 - Administration 
Offices

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1997 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1727
Botanical Garden 
1727 - Kiosk

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1997 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1731
Botanical Garden 
1731 RSCH

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1988 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1732
Botanical Garden 
1732 PROP

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1975 UBC-1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1733
Botanical Garden 
1733 LATH

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1978 UBC-1976 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1734
Botanical Garden 
1734 OFFC

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/isbhvjdt81j4wptduj6aeuhefwyb2jzx
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ql973eld23in78v67qluspky3b9zb357
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0am1cjjwloa89vvdoiluvrjkx23uizo1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0acoty8g6x6yvvhzt7p3admvkmufxmhm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/cd18w99wjn0tp9gilnu1lka0vdcpxeo5
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tkg2e0uhtg4mmu6zbbfenyn06ycnsaok
https://berkeley.box.com/s/oxy2tjyzgx3cu2orlee7xh1725asvd61
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ab0okbtwjyeozu2ft3owmr9gy7dswhs0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5xhq9k7ul8vr5hyeq046bmyy0550z6jm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lpexagec79kql9vacjehiw2zqnjxd3jj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/85l10m8bnexjoimsjed5m9c1qaupx980
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hj5qh3venuwwtrklf1ycliy4cuu3haxs
https://berkeley.box.com/s/z2t6i3ws5r6gj8v54d4nyl1vmmifgusr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hgcww39eoce9w7qfajl60e5fv3fk7jzv
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bm9qw9nswfui93x5y97vy4ve6eraznnm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/v950453ejqosngg3svxz4v3vrgmurofd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4n6ogc1lz5pjeivr2j2f55h9igb6tuvc
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qrhe13m9wqsw364rnx2ja41tpdhgfg81
https://berkeley.box.com/s/aktaox36eglczl9kp9pd8nebiytdeojq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/vjow3yupapzbe7pc85ib1cq7mmkznzng
https://berkeley.box.com/s/alp5e00vkxcfvqrpaqiu6gmzyzf5z1n8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/t54gvdbbz3ky6j4sso3crpyeuml9mdun
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Berkeley 1736
Botanical Garden 
1736 GNHS

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1737
Botanical Garden 
1737 VP

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1740
Botanical Garden 
Workshop / Cage

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1962 UBC-1961 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1741
Botanical Garden 
1741 FERN

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1965 UBC-1964 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1742
Botanical Garden 
1742 COMN

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1965 UBC-1964 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1743
Botanical Garden 
1743 LATH

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1744
Botanical Garden 
1744 RR

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1948 UBC-1946 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1745
Botanical Garden 
1745 NAVY

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1746
Botanical Garden 
1746 BARN Toolshed

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1746

Botanical Garden 
1746 BARN 
Greenhouse

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1747
Botanical Garden 
1747 GH2

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1749
Botanical Garden 
1749 ANNX

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 2008

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1750
Botanical Garden 
1750 GH1

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1927

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1751

Botanical Garden 
1751 - Conference 
Center

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1972 UBC-1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1752
Botanical Garden 
1752 TROP

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1972 UBC-1970

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 1-Feb-2021 Report

Berkeley 1753
Botanical Garden 
1753 SHOP

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1978 UBC-1976 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1755 Oxford Tract Storage 1801 Walnut Street 1981 UBC-1979
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Nov-2020

Berkeley 1759 Oxford Tract LATH 1801 Walnut Street 1960
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 1761
Social Sciences 
Building Core Campus 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 14-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1762 McCone Hall Core Campus 1961 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1763
Residence Hall 1 - 
Freeborn Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1764
Residence Hall 1 - 
Cheney Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1765
Residence Hall 1 - 
Deutsch Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1766
Residence Hall 1 - 
Putnam Hall 2650 Durant Avenue 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1767
Residence Hall 1 - 
Central 2650 Durant Avenue 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1768
Residence Hall 2 - 
Cunningham Hall 2650 Haste Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1769
Residence Hall 2 - 
Davidson Hall 2650 Haste Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1770
Residence Hall 2 - 
Griffiths Hall 2650 Haste Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1771
Residence Hall 2 - 
Ehrman Hall 2650 Haste Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1772
Residence Hall 2 - 
Central 2650 Haste Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1773
Walter A. Haas 
Clubhouse Core Campus 1959 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 4-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1775
2425 Atherton Street-
Administration 2425 Atherton Street 1960 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 3-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1775
2425 Atherton Street-
Laboratory 2425 Atherton Street 1960 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1776 Oxford Tract RES 1751 Walnut Street 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 1) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria V 9-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1777
Lower Hearst Parking 
Structure "A"

Hearst Avenue / 
Scenic Avenue 1967 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 29-Jan-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/b73w1t1fzy402gxl9f888wa6e28maxi4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/vn72j9i2uimo9f4vyom118npttp9pvq0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/m6nrxn48qj2ziwog9r2a2p9p75biffcr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/vbwish21kkkqoisaam4qkhf12fn3ia8g
https://berkeley.box.com/s/gl2zl9kghrkzlxnu1sqqzctvvsdw0ilg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4jkeq7zo8tt69gtnwp632lg80ycrm00f
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0fn3a8thbidtr5k2wfbjphp7mmnbls0r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4uqiyzegjf5bmu4tdtulvs9cijygtagv
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f9spzjj9wdwnqd1n5izo233hklz36h9l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dw3lwewjcqweehnzudj7ne45gsc0b28w
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5zhdyvtv8ne749igghnvkd02ati8x5yt
https://berkeley.box.com/s/us2wfskpabsijffhow06xtflid6c5fzb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8ty9ruj0j15jmnp27tt3k83lx7aj7jts
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xoql7045v14bcfrhf2v9ri2xaoamrp6l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4ht7wt9xboqyafabt11zae05tjee3lnz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/syunjby29qhti63slvjxhugacousfd1r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/z9z1xeh2qqoy6s8721sq65ipef5azgxo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/x6crfc5oxf9l362fu44nh7k07vrhunhs
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u7rpmpn0uu480y2k164jdabgzhj8x1y1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bbq2f4zfk5qn377ohn4pvmay8vgiys5i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ofy9y6vqnqte9obkh2w3k85cpfuyjexy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/omx6cwg8jwe9ikkhi4sh6kg5o63w7mlm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0atsxgye5qc0r0urm2dnytcf8ftnbxz0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/oiyze9iiedw8j5f3aqx46fi2gt4qhgv2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tfnkhue3fiiaokr8mwbo9a1npm1853s4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/okot462f9zv8gpht2bbhv1eiwxsl85l3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zo2tyhko4rguyunbjfzu2hit5spfg9vx
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zau70srvm4tlp0pdm1pink1k2wzh2s5r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fydlg1oyxdep8cg5whqx9bzgt0fx3znt
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rvnh395j3gpwyf4xyynre5moee3o7k1n
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qp62n9bij1er4333bu5hk510pw6zc0ah
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Berkeley 1778 Parking B Core Campus 1960

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 3) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria IV 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1781

Botanical Garden 
Plant Conservation 
Center Core Campus 1959 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 23-Mar-2020 Report

Berkeley 1782 Latimer Hall Core Campus 1963 UBC-1958
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 26-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1783 Etcheverry Hall 2521 Hearst Avenue 1964 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 3-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1784
Cesar E. Chavez 
Student Center Core Campus 1960 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1785
Oxford Tract GPB - 
Headhouse 1741 Walnut Street 1989 UBC-1982

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1785
Oxford Tract GPB - 
Greenhouse 1741 Walnut Street 1989 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1787
Upper Hearst Parking 
Structure ("H")

Hearst Avenue / 
Laloma Avenue 1971 UBC-1967 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 10-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1788
Bechtel Engineering 
Center Core Campus 1980 UBC-1973 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 3-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1789
Genetics & Plant 
Biology Core Campus 1990 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 3-Mar-2023

Berkeley 1790 Evans Hall Core Campus 1971 UBC-1964

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 3) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria VI 24-Apr-2018 Report

Berkeley 1791
MLK, Jr. Student 
Union 2495 Bancroft Way 1961 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1792
MLK Student Union 
Parking Garage Core Campus 1960 UBC-1955

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 11-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1793 Barker Hall Core Campus 1964 UBC-1958
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 7-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1795 2401 Bancroft Way Core Campus 1898 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 22-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1796 Koshland Hall Core Campus 1990 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 8-Feb-2019 Report

Berkeley 1797 Wurster Hall - South Core Campus 1964 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1797 Wurster Hall - North Core Campus 1964 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1799 Calvin Laboratory Core Campus 1963 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1800
Lawrence Hall of 
Science-Exhibit Halls 1 Centennial Drive 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 29-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1800
Lawrence Hall of 
Science-Base 1 Centennial Drive 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 29-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1801 Pimentel Hall Core Campus 1964 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 6-Mar-2019 Report

Berkeley 1802
Zellerbach Hall - 
Playhouse 2425 Bancroft Way 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 1802
Zellerbach Hall- 
Auditorium 2425 Bancroft Way 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 15-Jul-2019 Report

Berkeley 1803
Residence Hall 3 - 
Dining Center 2400 Durant Avenue 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1804
Residence Hall 3 - Ida 
Sproul Hall 2400 Durant Avenue 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1805
Residence Hall 3 - 
Norton Hall 2400 Durant Avenue 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1806
Residence Hall 3 - 
Spens-Black Hall 2400 Durant Avenue 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1807
Residence Hall 3 - 
Priestly Hall 2400 Durant Avenue 1964 UBC-1958

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 16-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1808 Tan Hall Core Campus 1996 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 8-May-2024

Berkeley 1809 Hildebrand Hall Core Campus 1966 UBC-1961
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 7-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1811
Silver Space Sciences 
Laboratory - Annex

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1983 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 8-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1813
Space Science Lab 
Addition East Wing 8 Gauss Way 1998 UBC-1994 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 III 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1813
Space Science Lab 
Addition High Bay Lab 8 Gauss Way 1998 UBC-1994 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 9-Jan-2019 Report

Berkeley 1813
Space Science Lab 
Addition West Wing 8 Gauss Way 1998 UBC-1994 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 III 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 1815

Chern Hall Expansion 
(Mathmatical Science 
Research Institute 
[MSRI]) 17 Gauss Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 22-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1815

Chern Hall 
(Mathmatical Science 
Research Institute 
[MSRI]) 17 Gauss Way 1985 UBC-1982

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 22-May-2019 Report

Berkeley 1820
Clark Kerr Campus 1 - 
Administration Clark Kerr Campus 1949 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1821
Clark Kerr Campus 2 - 
North Clark Kerr Campus 1949 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1821
Clark Kerr Campus 2 - 
South Clark Kerr Campus 1949 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Feb-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/2i77nwuoz2oiuhqki89r8azd7iix59rp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/pxmfr8b89emr81wuu4ky1hweixof24x7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9e9id7094fyo271eqqoivxes8fgu7plg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uc38o982klk20pfyqjsgk6gwk5ewptm4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ua8zh9f964jui96t64ljgbjsyyfq7zug
https://berkeley.box.com/s/e2xiflvv4dngui51d9za2kpgfku4oyux
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3ggpo4bwp1q9soz0ufb0r77aqsoo66o2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/e51uhy9cb4c284hjgfxt2ognlg51wdbz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/o12znykheya1k7vduyrw78dmn5of8xus
https://berkeley.box.com/s/c122amht4eh9ckq0lr6n6f3upzo27861
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dryyeyr09864zwm69ie5q3i55v2rxhxd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/pnlhthtfqxr83xedip79u4sbo2kc7rd7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zolqbe3yumgpc23xkat8c3ao4rqg7pcs
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f0d8j4ko92sh8ao4ggtxwrsun441vy8g
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8zmg392bg61izl497z29io5mu2u2pa3w
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ds07qk7sl8tgsgt8gbq40iliggsawh26
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kitl5mrwzardl8t71z1na1xcm9ezx742
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6selfsgowyr7a9ad4rpkho8dnzcl5fbi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uhsaijob0kpnxdyzzhhco74wfrmaspbb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/l9z5c17rltmy12hfom9zesrxfwubnzq3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/j6xm1wh4zeqo1z84qylkoisznnq1haoi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/y2lkyzq1pdjc335f8pulscba3koqgo0m
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f444wpwiexugwa6or0ps1148s49gl2es
https://berkeley.box.com/s/o6ewis7woplyi4claio7fxv6z8b7cn5b
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8pvx399s7ufxtm8ecepmop9ta5y0hbxi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2w6kkc1hfg34otrhb8gkln20ouo8ch42
https://berkeley.box.com/s/d7mzprqwu5c15khpz2n5okgl97f5px20
https://berkeley.box.com/s/c2dl004wrrtailestq4ocxb93zlyc4lk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/13nfhv1dms1gelq43wpf3bcdsqh6pxv5
https://berkeley.box.com/s/eodmsy4jtehuzhxz2x02d5uehze46mnw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3smdzamw34ehybp2ynpvju7ltbo15yom
https://berkeley.box.com/s/s3o8n1ostl2fyuxoex073doegebfhzsu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9li4eu5uphkkn6fuviujhre8160bdd5e
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0jjhfejyrs54erzhotg7v5q5cdml14b4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dhwv8ieja1xbpw6pq1rx1yxukctrbzfx
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9tvb3br0764obyqu2so91m81b390z2t6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rhunx4xqbmchhio3rvsldbclyr5wzgdu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/l1x1np47exa2l39vyhz0una764shhl01
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Berkeley 1821
Clark Kerr Campus 2 - 
West Clark Kerr Campus 1959 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1821
Clark Kerr Campus 2 - 
South 2 Clark Kerr Campus 1949 UBC-1946

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1822
Clark Kerr Campus 3 - 
Residence Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1948 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 8-Nov-2019 Report

Berkeley 1823
Clark Kerr Campus 4 - 
Residence Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1948 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 15-Nov-2019 Report

Berkeley 1824
Clark Kerr Campus 5 - 
Child Care Clark Kerr Campus 1954 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-Aug-2019 Report

Berkeley 1825
Clark Kerr Campus 6 - 
Residence Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1950 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 7-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1826
Clark Kerr Campus 7 - 
Residence Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 18-Nov-2019 Report

Berkeley 1827
Clark Kerr Campus 8 - 
Maslach Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 7-Dec-2022

Berkeley 1828
Clark Kerr Campus 9 - 
Suites Clark Kerr Campus 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 15-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1829
Clark Kerr Campus 10 
- Kitchen and Servery Clark Kerr Campus 1931 UBC-1927

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1829
Clark Kerr Campus 10 
- Dining Center Clark Kerr Campus 1932 UBC-1927

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1830
Clark Kerr Campus 11 
- Suites Clark Kerr Campus 1930 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 15-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1831
Clark Kerr Campus 12 
- Residence Hall Clark Kerr Campus 1930 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 18-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1832
Clark Kerr Campus 13 
- Steam Plant Clark Kerr Campus 1940 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1833
Clark Kerr Campus 14 
- Campus Center Clark Kerr Campus 1931 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 15-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1834
Clark Kerr Campus 15 
- Child Care Center Clark Kerr Campus 1940 UBC-1937 ASCE 41-17 Tier 2 IV 1-Sep-2022

Berkeley 1835
Clark Kerr Campus 16 
- Suites Clark Kerr Campus 1940 UBC-1937 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1836
Clark Kerr Campus 17 
- Keller Hall East Clark Kerr Campus 1940 UBC-1937 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 18-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1836
Clark Kerr Campus 17 
- Keller Hall West Clark Kerr Campus 1948 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 18-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1837
Clark Kerr Campus 18 
- Faculty House Clark Kerr Campus 1922 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 7-Aug-2019 Report

Berkeley 1838
Clark Kerr Campus 19 
- Faculty Apartments Clark Kerr Campus 1926 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 31-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1839
Clark Kerr Campus 20 
- Faculty Apartments Clark Kerr Campus 1930 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1840
Clark Kerr Campus 21 
- Storage Clark Kerr Campus 1928 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1841
Clark Kerr Campus 22 
- Archives Clark Kerr Campus 1915 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 29-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1842
Clark Kerr Campus 25 
- Recreation Center Clark Kerr Campus 1955 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Jan-2020 Report

Berkeley 1848 1601 Allston Way 1601 Allston Way 1965 UBC-1961

Presumptive-Existing 
Rating (Tier 1) Dated 
2006 or Later 
Meeting Guidebook 
Criteria IV 9-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1901 2275 Virginia Street 2275 Virginia Street 1920 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 2-Aug-2019 Report

Berkeley 1902 2111 Bancroft Way 2111 Bancroft Way 1961 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 7-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 1921 2200 Bancroft Way 2200 Bancroft Way 1974 UBC-1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 9-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 1924 2440 Bancroft Way 2436 Bancroft Way 1930 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 22-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1977
1995 University 
Avenue

1995 University 
Avenue 1985 UBC-1982 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 24-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 2010
Clark Kerr Campus 23 
- Archives Clark Kerr Campus 1952 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 4-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 2037

Clark Kerr Campus 24 
- Recreation 
Maintenance Clark Kerr Campus 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 6-Jun-2019 Report

Berkeley 2400
Family Student 
Housing 100 1020 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 2401
Family Student 
Housing 101 945 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2402
Family Student 
Housing 102 945 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2403
Family Student 
Housing 103 945 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2404
Family Student 
Housing 104 755 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2405
Family Student 
Housing 105 755 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2406
Family Student 
Housing 106 755 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/yei4fhyh7m4dpb569nlxww126i3vpwyf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/idypqhnszo4zgq10iv3c8zyzx0taz7kg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9z9esglp1barj5hanqyd5sdxwadif6gq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/t5f04a6izyz09pbgrw61bctw8q33jn0t
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sm9il55b88wdeul3xwmtw8ctpgblvxh7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/vjvwtzyc9j0m5mcpdt3kmlkjr12v1pr1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/26o2s3txudkz1b0x2wdyuuvylq8xslvg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7fefyj4bjp4u6j6444jbb9b4bokga9ms
https://berkeley.box.com/s/agcakbd9q83woimvhhs3rmh1lj20ucti
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qdk0tgfzlut14azbkisf6ipcet6am6kg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0txpjgqyzfczjsksm7l4rql4ftp9vcar
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ok4djlt4ese4xjwf90awaof7y6atct7o
https://berkeley.box.com/s/m581y1ddya8ikun1s7xh1f5bpw4hagop
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1a3rxvs0orojaayvo7nj31nshopgikf4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/n2iy07h0owyqgd594aj7ls450rogp5sm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/86qivfs1h9r4ze8tnjtnu7sq4r2utphn
https://berkeley.box.com/s/x44kyvokm2yjd9omjfv3oze8w81g7psn
https://berkeley.box.com/s/69bff99jbdbbmm3c1jl949afyps01h77
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7481q36q3f01w8xhbzmpsa172f0x8zgq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0052eo745t14a7dbgwf81oh4iiow2z50
https://berkeley.box.com/s/al486iyodapk8bdm4ni3xzmeqcx3neiu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2qlg7f6myrhkyk81mcygr3ancc5d6ndo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/pqazqvt89akel0tvggd7e29svsmx6t5y
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3ai8pobkjffmxltpc5o03j7kqmmuuqm8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/q1z5iqgphwsl005ih4avhv7s93toojyd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/38h9vfbkurwkftbwliwiko8k3rdt4i7x
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lbaafdrdorxxruqzrtvemvwlgm1q1eoo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/cqqntpy5mrua6hg60akc6rjnvpm12g1q
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9sex9ashjf2umsvqfmtpelcwqigjv8bk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/yvhep02jhakvjnd36l8eklvtao4i1pz6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/eb12qnowpxp5r3ufbz2j5a8ebeb2m8h4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9m89v9fburcd211bij022o9bd6upek1a
https://berkeley.box.com/s/jow6yfzhkokrsevtz3shrsbhfstsdp1j
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f3pksv5jygnsji0pi3t0hpb54ubb0uig
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2fgjdw2uaunju2azedr95lmz5hbmqxqy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xd7qapen33q8osih4zzloen8avalt8fv
https://berkeley.box.com/s/akjp4kw7b38pwz17518wx13e5zlatycj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/n060npp2w9ju6xu79bz1za4ei04uwjhk
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Berkeley 2407
Family Student 
Housing 107 755 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2408
Family Student 
Housing 108 605 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2409
Family Student 
Housing 109 605 Ohlone Avenue 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2410
Family Student 
Housing 110 605 Ohlone Avenue 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2411
Family Student 
Housing 111 605 Ohlone Avenue 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2412
Family Student 
Housing 112 300 Gooding Way 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2413
Family Student 
Housing 113 300 Gooding Way 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2414
Family Student 
Housing 114 300 Gooding Way 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2415
Family Student 
Housing 115 300 Gooding Way 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2416
Family Student 
Housing 116 810 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2417
Family Student 
Housing 117 980 Ohlone Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2418
Family Student 
Housing 118 1040 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2419
Family Student 
Housing 119 1040 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2420
Family Student 
Housing 120 1040 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2421
Family Student 
Housing 121 435 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2422
Family Student 
Housing 122 435 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2423
Family Student 
Housing 123 435 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2424
Family Student 
Housing 124 735 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2425
Family Student 
Housing 125 735 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2426
Family Student 
Housing 126 735 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2427
Family Student 
Housing 127 1070 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2428
Family Student 
Housing 128 1070 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2429
Family Student 
Housing 129 1070 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2430
Family Student 
Housing 130 1110 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2431
Family Student 
Housing 131 1110 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2432
Family Student 
Housing 132 1110 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2433
Family Student 
Housing 133 1110 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2434
Family Student 
Housing 134 1110 Jackson Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2435
Family Student 
Housing 135 786 Red Oak Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2436
Family Student 
Housing 136 786 Red Oak Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/8rnvye9e3rk04gubfus96o2zq1y6yeb1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tes4izmznd63sii7svzy39t2wuv8htcf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uymn2pciz1x370z2euemnpxslftqvomb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6m3cdwcpfmhjusm6876ebph4ebrxqsqc
https://berkeley.box.com/s/foh0mft6xu6o3rup2g8z3ta5cmmu8krh
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sck53jmtd4w7irvi8zm7vam36cztpy5k
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ggncp0j0m251ceqql2ftgr7c6b80jsqe
https://berkeley.box.com/s/nnnfoa09odwwl1vcay3jg81ma50rd8cs
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3wrpjmywdcvbkffdv9rdvhskuks1ysnd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0hkqzzd7y31vccm2utaxk5ufohgfug2f
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u73032vyfahkkugnaa8s0om3g2xxnnp8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6m9yk4she564wnjh36fxvdj463lneptw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/acpa6s6nffl7aowngizthbic0jzoep0i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tzjw26hfsffe6xg7u3x2c0csvvbxg0r4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/74kr08ygini3n42pzmqnjyur0xdvkfno
https://berkeley.box.com/s/croam2z7b0qbnyxzvwhzc4eft8wadkc2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/61awph32ai81hf4ft8j97glt6f9h1v0p
https://berkeley.box.com/s/82musaecyxlgc9gk7o7874gqodtwmleg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/k3suztxmdrrzr2fkctuhn87qqts8l6g3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kdfypvc107k2t3qyodg11u3gxboyrwjr
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lm0r4w7bf4wujt4f9tp6s3uv0fsuoqen
https://berkeley.box.com/s/yeifg17obky9p237jpxvqya7hwilcbok
https://berkeley.box.com/s/86jmxgdowmug1clrjyvrxb1ppwd8wiyu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/s6m5wqeb5lguy3ahp1p9jhcotg2zfnw1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rj3okxxpq3m8hyvl2a3sb4u6myj3bhwn
https://berkeley.box.com/s/jvb6mzkb3k5y2qw7x5quamocuy4h52wk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fb7vzjra7gf0bq5t0sti73xigkdclcwx
https://berkeley.box.com/s/be0g0kbxbcve2xxe1j2cl1pvht3vooic
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dy6ode16h4jto09s2lcry1zokadogezw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/yck22jglcvh1zm6n7m7hoqf8v8s4jxti
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Berkeley 2437
Family Student 
Housing 139 600 Red Oak Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2438
Family Student 
Housing 140 747 Red Oak Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2439
Family Student 
Housing 141 747 Red Oak Avenue 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2440
Family Student 
Housing 143 600 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2441
Family Student 
Housing 144 600 Gooding Way 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2442
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY1 1125 8th Street 2000 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2443
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY2 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2444
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY3 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2445
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY4 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2447
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY6 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2448
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY7 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2449
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY8 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2450
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDRY9 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2451
Family Student 
Housing LAUNDR10 1125 8th Street 1999 UBC-1994

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2452
Family Student 
Housing CD Facility 590 Gooding Way 1999 UBC-1994 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 2453

Family Student 
Housing Waste 
Management Facility 1125 Jackson St. 2009 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 16-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2461
Family Student 
Housing 137 600 Red Oak Avenue 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2462
Family Student 
Housing 138 1005 6th Street 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2463
Family Student 
Housing 142 805 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2464
Family Student 
Housing 145 715 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2465
Family Student 
Housing 146 865 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2466
Family Student 
Housing 149 525 Red Oak Avenue 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2467
Family Student 
Housing 150 585 Red Oak Avenue 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2468
Family Student 
Housing 151 730 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2469
Family Student 
Housing 152 660 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2470
Family Student 
Housing 153 530 Kinkead Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2471
Family Student 
Housing 154 580 Ohlone Avenue 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2472
Family Student 
Housing 155 415 Kula Gulf Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2473
Family Student 
Housing 156 675 Kula Gulf Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2474
Family Student 
Housing 157 725 Kula Gulf Way 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/o2roqeod7y5ttdg6mo35xk84i3e3rn0l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/41lc3r039oq482g1bp5paidivoawdsgu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/gqeha0fm4qaocw7c08bxqs8y8osoi1ro
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2fj0h14mrr1z1936f3pwnzid4ssl0h7b
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lbagaffh4nncjxjdw37ti46azww1o2b5
https://berkeley.box.com/s/klwd4j0r5g4xnqtdxulsxcr64qaraiyy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/u1oyfq76e8qkox0dfjfbgyzfzzd7lmc8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/b1ur7q2b9vbr4c0j574tqa76nw3e7vlj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qboaht3acny45gx00gxs12vnbia4lb7l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3z4vqrxj9eivunghza2taz7bgscsi9lc
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mvtr8h0ufyemtmyb79b5gamgt5mj3i2v
https://berkeley.box.com/s/yd3523tges4yvbw13qo7vggx8sxgm706
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xucmwfr3ld6pb6fxgkw4smwzq1ymz6s5
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3hjzgh2gm1db9r17lidy52r6s8nl7vfz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/3khmy0wc345a83wk0t7hu7a4wpcbyweg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/q9vwonumfxvb5mutfkhqx2voiam7kfhj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4m9rrdjvhnp7r7o39rx0x3azuy9pqmva
https://berkeley.box.com/s/r20shc23dcmes0uamier2pwr5n8d9q5q
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xwymz09349xooo4q94vvq6vgrbfc7tow
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dmzc81ceuf1pabuqjtvgmafi0tg4r9nn
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dvaob7vzubfu738dl7q6f2gcp4kf70yd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/y1vumf9wtxbcnuljg30i8mjonac6t7gv
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2up46ro2q8sulbrq8ryc1nxu87eq286x
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lnalggfjfojcdmv0f3u74pdh0vt8g5xy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1isru1n9gdfsw2o6x61sub3eknqbcljq
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0lvnavii6ye53x3bzlm39uhb5x1axuv2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/asuv9aqlej744n6pd1pxfwxsosufdi8u
https://berkeley.box.com/s/uxhnchqnl2a89tqsa428r4b183ub522b
https://berkeley.box.com/s/c7v5bsewcjs65mc9tci1nlys5tohnu71
https://berkeley.box.com/s/jp41b250hp1yegrky9m31yf20m6fy0a1
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Berkeley 2475
Family Student 
Housing 158 405 Red Oak Avenue 2006 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2476
Family Student 
Housing 147 1000 6th Street 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2477
Family Student 
Housing 148 540 Red Oak Avenue 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2478
Family Student 
Housing 159 670 Kula Gulf Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2479
Family Student 
Housing 160 420 Kula Gulf Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2480
Family Student 
Housing 161 400 Ohlone Avenue 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2481
Family Student 
Housing 162 425 Liberty Ship Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2482
Family Student 
Housing 163 685 Liberty Ship Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2483
Family Student 
Housing 164 735 West End Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2484
Family Student 
Housing 165 625 West End Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2485
Family Student 
Housing 166 515 West End Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2486
Family Student 
Housing 167 305 West End Way 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2487
Family Student 
Housing 168 335 Ohlone Avenue 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2488
Family Student 
Housing 169 485 Ohlone Avenue 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 2489
Family Student 
Housing 170 555 Ohlone Avenue 2008 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 3618

Center for 
Independent 
Journalism 2481 Hearst Avenue 1960 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 10-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 3629 2121 Allston Way 2121 Allston Way 1938 UBC-1937
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 3646 1608 4th Street 1608 4th Street 1926
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 9011
Hastings Reserve 
Cabin

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1937 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9012
Hastings Reserve 
Workshop

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1930 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9015
Hastings Reserve 
Office Building

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1962 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9016
Hastings Reserve 
Davis Lab

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1962 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9017
Hastings Reserve 
Bunkhouse

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1992 UBC-1991

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 10-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9018
Hastings Reserve 
Linsdale Building

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1955 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9020
Hastings Reserve 
Ranch House

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1948 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 28-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9021
Hastings Reserve 
Lower Barn

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1991 UBC-1988

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9022
Hastings Reserve 
School House

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1929 UBC-1927 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 1-Oct-2021

Berkeley 9023
Hastings Reserve 
School Garage

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1930

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9027
Hastings Reserve 
Arnold Cabin

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1900 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9028
Hastings Reserve 
Aviary

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1980

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9029
Hastings Reserve Bell 
Lab (Stucco House)

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1962 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9030
Hastings Reserve 
Betty Lab

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1930 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 23-Sep-2021

https://berkeley.box.com/s/rzo37a55xlgivgw44ifkktledwxi4sx0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/oi1ysuwvbg3lpxfpt2ux2sied4pe7aab
https://berkeley.box.com/s/d310togotuhdqgmovqgglnfnuht5ri92
https://berkeley.box.com/s/djoib65nxk8fk71fgnq5e5nh33fxqbhb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f7w5b8mj0pizwrbtyuzj8hnc24b3qnx2
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sb4h7kgjb6rh8221uyjh477hy76rlpni
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8jhk92l55hmh81hqg9v4bl16g0adaf0l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/we5jj0an3n3vmjuovfwecqgxqp752hkt
https://berkeley.box.com/s/kq722quuydyor3bw26wj4t4dhy26lv6v
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qrjzu8lbl8qqthwghh8qbqnvy1bm9dul
https://berkeley.box.com/s/oiht2sm0dejac5bfow4y05k4f2ys4osp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mtb9iu7m4zg2ys2wn7z170kb6yg56eyl
https://berkeley.box.com/s/120xefl4nkl6avavrsprihrbtc4aimn3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/pdxkf8ydd1zkuib533edc4cycudkl06l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1ad5kfj51enf6trvl0yp14k7x9cqz4qz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hpvnymshj9rtvy38caoj6yx39azy9o1i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/63l66g3rhaqm2v5nwmk0x09pmrpiosmg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qby90ny2ab3tsjmtcouz02szt2kt6yzh
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Berkeley 9031
Hastings Reserve 
Chicken Coop

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1870

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9033
Hastings Reserve 
Fanny Cabin

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1960 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 23-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9034
Hastings Reserve 
Hallisey P

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1969

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9035 Hastings Reserve Lab
38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1988 UBC-1985

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year IV 13-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9036

Hastings Reserve 
Homestead (Scott 
Cabin)

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1863

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9037
Hastings Reserve 
Museum

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1950 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 23-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9038
Hastings Reserve 
Pottery Building

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 2000

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9040
Hastings Reserve 
Restroom

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1995 UBC-1994

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9041
Hastings Reserve 
Robertson Cabin

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1870 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9042

Hastings Reserve 
Saddle Room (Tack 
Room)

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1900

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9043
Hastings Reserve 
Scott Barn

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1863

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9044
Hastings Reserve 
Conference Building

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 2003 UBC-1991

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 23-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9045
Hastings Reserve 
Modular House 1

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 2008 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 23-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9046
Hastings Reserve 
Modular House 2

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 2008 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 23-Sep-2021

Berkeley 9103

Leuschner 
Observatory 30-Inch 
Telescope

4927 Happy Valley 
Road 1966 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 4-May-2021

Berkeley 9104

Leuschner 
Observatory 20-Inch 
Telescope

4927 Happy Valley 
Road 1966 UBC-1964

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 3-May-2021

Berkeley 9126
Russell Station - 
Storage Trailer

4927 Happy Valley 
Road 1966 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 3-May-2021

Berkeley 9132
Russell Station - 
Pump House 1

4927 Happy Valley 
Road 1966

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 3-May-2021

Berkeley 9133
Russell Station - 
Pump House 2

4927 Happy Valley 
Road 1966

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 3-May-2021

Berkeley 9141
Hastings Reserve 
Hallisey

38601 East Carmel 
Valley 1969 UBC-1967 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 25-Aug-2021

Berkeley 9197 Blake Garden Shed 70 Rincon Road 1930
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9199 Blake Greenhouse 70 Rincon Road 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 5-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9220
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters PRIVY

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1978

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9221
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Kiosk

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1978

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

https://berkeley.box.com/s/1zga0f5q6t0nzlfjlo4tvk7uzzktsmf6
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Berkeley 9222
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Storage

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1976

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9225

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters 
BLAKSM

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9226
Angelo Reserve AH 
LUMBER

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9227
Angelo Reserve AH 
SHOP (Open Bay)

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9227
Angelo Reserve AH 
SHOP

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9228
Angelo Reserve AH 
GRDNSH

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9229
Angelo Reserve AH 
OUTHSE

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1937

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9230
Angelo Reserve CT 
GRNHS

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1995

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9231
Angelo Reserve CT 
HOUSE

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1945 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 27-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9232
Angelo Reserve CT 
WOOD

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1945

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9233
Angelo Reserve CT 
PROPAN

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1988 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9234
Angelo Reserve CT 
CHICKN

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1990

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9235
Angelo Reserve CT 
ANIMAL

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1990

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9236
Angelo Reserve CT 
OUTHS1

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1995

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9237
Angelo Reserve CT 
OUTHS2

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1995

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 13-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9239

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
PROPAN

4201 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1985 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9241
Sagehen Creek - 
Apartment 11616 Sagehen Road 1954 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9243
Sagehen Creek - 
Johnson Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1962 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9244
Sagehen Creek - 
Kitchen/Dining 11616 Sagehen Road 1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 14-Jun-2021

Berkeley 9245
Sagehen Creek - Class 
Lab 11616 Sagehen Road 1958 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9247
Sagehen Creek - 
Lower Bathroom 11616 Sagehen Road 2004 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 18-Jun-2021

Berkeley 9248
Sagehen Creek - 
Meadow Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1957 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9249
Sagehen Creek - 
Leopold Outhouse 11616 Sagehen Road 1960

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9250
Sagehen Creek - 
Residence 11616 Sagehen Road 1963 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021
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Berkeley 9251
Sagehen Creek - 
Storage Shed 11616 Sagehen Road 1960

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9252
Sagehen Creek - 
Treehouse Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 2004 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 18-Jun-2021

Berkeley 9253
Sagehen Creek - 
Burnside Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 2004 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 18-Jun-2021

Berkeley 9254
Sagehen Creek - Tool 
Shed 11616 Sagehen Road 1955 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9255
Sagehen Creek - Trap 
Shed 11616 Sagehen Road 1954

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9256
Sagehen Creek - East 
Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1988 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9257
Sagehen Creek - West 
Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1987 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9258
Sagehen Creek - 
North Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1984 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9259
Sagehen Creek - 
South Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1984 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9260
Sagehen Creek - 
Leopold Cabin 11616 Sagehen Road 1993 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9261
Sagehen Creek - 
Observation Building 11616 Sagehen Road 1975 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9262
Sagehen Creek - 
Upper Bath 11616 Sagehen Road 1964 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9263
Sagehen Creek - 
Highway Garage 11616 Sagehen Road 1999

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9264
Sagehen Creek – 
Ano/Nuevo Trailer 11616 Sagehen Road 2010 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9266

Sagehen Creek – 
Starker/Luna Cabin 

11616 Sagehen Road 2016 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 20-May-2021

Berkeley 9267 Gump Station Labs
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9271

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters 
Conference

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2002 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9272
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Lab

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2002 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9273
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters LATH

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2002 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9274

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
WOOD

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1985

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9275

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
BATH

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1985 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9276

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
WILDER

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1983 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9277

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
CABOAK

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9278

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
CABFIR

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9279

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
CABBAY

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9280

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
CABPIN

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9281

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
CABLIT

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1986 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9282

Angelo Reserve 
Wilderness Lodge 
FOX

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1985 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9284
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Garage

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2005

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021



Copy of Berkeley Seismic Performance Ratings - For Website

April 2025 Page 16

Berkeley 9285
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Power

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1991

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9286

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters 
WHITEHOUS

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1894

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 12-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9287
Angelo Reserve AH 
HOUSE

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 1897 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9289
Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters PREP

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2002 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9298

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters West 
Apartment

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2016 CBC-2016

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9299

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters Bunk 
House

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2016 CBC-2016

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9310

Angelo Reserve 
Headquarters East 
Apartment

42101 Wilderness 
Lodge Road 2018 CBC-2016

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 26-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9339
Family Student 
Housing GROUNDS 298 Ohlone Avenue 2009 CBC-2007

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9392

Family Student 
Housing Study Center 
Trailer 1125 8th Street 2010 CBC-2007 FEMA 154 Level 2 IV 28-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9492

Family Student 
Housing STORAGE -
Maintenance Shop 1125 8th Street 1942 UBC-1937 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9492

Family Student 
Housing STORAGE -
Maintenance Storage 1125 8th Street 1942

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9492

Family Student 
Housing STORAGE -
Maintenance Storage 
2 1125 8th Street 1942

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9492

Family Student 
Housing STORAGE -
Custodial Storage 1125 8th Street 1942

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9492

Family Student 
Housing STORAGE -
Wood Shed 1125 8th Street 1942

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9496

Family Student 
Housing 
Administration 1125 8th Street 1942 UBC-1940 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9497
Family Student 
Housing COMM CTR 1125 8th Street 1942 UBC-1940

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9498
Family Student 
Housing PAINTING 1125 8th Street 1942

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9525

Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 1 
Stacks

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 1982 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9525

Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 1 
Service Building

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 1982 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9525
Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 2

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 1989 UBC-1985 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9525
Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 3

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 2005 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9525

Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 3 
Reading Room

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 2005 CBC-1998

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9525
Northern Regional 
Library - Phase 4

47th & Hoffman 
Boulevard 2020 CBC-2016

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 20-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9526
Richmond Field 
Station 121

1301 South 46th 
Street 1982 UBC-1976 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9527
Richmond Field 
Station 197

1301 South 46th 
Street 1975 UBC-1973 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 13-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9528
Richmond Field 
Station 471

1301 South 46th 
Street 1988 UBC-1985 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9530
Richmond Field 
Station 151

1301 South 46th 
Street 1959 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 3-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9531
Richmond Field 
Station 112

1301 South 46th 
Street 1964 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 18-Aug-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/gv7dtwuti09zobeo00qgvjv672vs28xz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/eys2b63hc1n1oqkxz2v2eantcjuk497z
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5gio8vaep0y7njf78r4g973qfki3989l
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zxldysr509tgwiiljpjjmqojdpyak8bf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/djv76ltljcmm93ao0el2zhua1yojvnb0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/s4bdpv5505jwbx7f6a6icuncl56wk2xn
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ssrc13pnona5m7smiwc3crcczvikm167
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8p814tnulr8pfhzf3sbjjpfilcbe83vf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rot9eipp52u3z5jf1z5689e5wrgwiwo8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dz4s1d6laqmn0gkqbznghqa86shcxrln
https://berkeley.box.com/s/phw32ixnb4ql0g3uk5sqjbnoopv7k23j
https://berkeley.box.com/s/prirkfd7rutu35jnuc0liu3ljmc6rcaa
https://berkeley.box.com/s/tw5jzjf99s9oclq7l6sanxexsz9q9u18
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zf6daikdy1t2n672s5r65d78uq4ram9m
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fykt5syw1nhviv291w4ffbt67grnx4iy
https://berkeley.box.com/s/13q30ksu9vfhc6fqqs3ay3d5ufq040np
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Berkeley 9532
Richmond Field 
Station 102

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9533
Richmond Field 
Station 117

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9535
Richmond Field 
Station 100

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9537
Richmond Field 
Station 120

1301 South 46th 
Street 1967 UBC-1964 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9539
Richmond Field 
Station 110

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9540
Richmond Field 
Station 116

1301 South 46th 
Street 1964 UBC-1961 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9541
Richmond Field 
Station 114

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9542
Richmond Field 
Station 118

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9543
Richmond Field 
Station 125

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9543

Richmond Field 
Station 125 Small 
Shed

1301 South 46th 
Street FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 29-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9546
Richmond Field 
Station 128

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9547
Richmond Field 
Station 111

1301 South 46th 
Street 1987

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9549
Richmond Field 
Station 149

1301 South 46th 
Street 1982

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9550
Richmond Field 
Station 150

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 21-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9551
Richmond Field 
Station 152

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9552
Richmond Field 
Station 155

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 4-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9554
Richmond Field 
Station 154

1301 South 46th 
Street 1958 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 21-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9555
Richmond Field 
Station 159

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 9-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9556
Richmond Field 
Station 160

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 23-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9557
Richmond Field 
Station 161

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9558
Richmond Field 
Station 162

1301 South 46th 
Street 1976 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 28-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9559
Richmond Field 
Station 163

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 20-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9560
Richmond Field 
Station 164

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 23-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9561
Richmond Field 
Station 165

1301 South 46th 
Street 1996

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9563
Richmond Field 
Station 167

1301 South 46th 
Street 1965 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 30-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9565
Richmond Field 
Station 175

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9566
Richmond Field 
Station 177

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 5-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9566
Richmond Field 
Station 177 North

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 28-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9567
Richmond Field 
Station 178

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9569
Richmond Field 
Station 180

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 VI 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9570
Richmond Field 
Station 185

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 2-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9571
Richmond Field 
Station 190

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 18-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9575
Richmond Field 
Station 485

1301 South 46th 
Street 1968 UBC-1961 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9576
Richmond Field 
Station 451

1301 South 46th 
Street 1954 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 19-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9577
Richmond Field 
Station 176

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1946 FEMA 154 Level 1 VI 29-Jul-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/an9u1bwuiydb3xp390a4xi2psevnld8r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ri1jkiv610qmphywwn701a4q37tjk7qj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fxmzo9go01t1uumb7emrpnd27ds8zd7r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rzm2lokt0zzn8u01yzasmsqw9c47h2de
https://berkeley.box.com/s/lpgs79flcho9yzckdly26nopg40wtspw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/dwmk1fkodyl86m3rx3rqs30ux54gu7tz
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mkpc53v5s2xxrh5ajebjqh8ew6hwfmgj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/xuv9uniu4fuqg7jtuaocc9x60u5dzvc3
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8jkyn3b3a9lqu6jno31jxgs501zvbokf
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bif32sl8m06yrjunatjvrhke3kdfqp62
https://berkeley.box.com/s/30hdw4ckmvr8okbjxnwu9r6h6kxqjaom
https://berkeley.box.com/s/svg7uzkgmiqc0m820yst763ionc7qdb9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5b7gzpxqolyfzeis83fkn3fh45u0y0t6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/rt89uxv9cmcfjp9b7qpdd1mm8taqvjo8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/s9lgdgbz9w3ym6mffc8cb3ae8hemiuhd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/wfjvcrdw9n3wjcwpjgmcfv4c5c4tw0un
https://berkeley.box.com/s/y5uq8mb79vsyxfpbe2xkp2aro4gh883j
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ms9swqcifwd6k9vtme5wuk0huc77cdfc
https://berkeley.box.com/s/yqonhurfbso8e419fye4qr516ayc8r1d
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zmdv1ptuunfrb0vpw4q4jn6ky0zv2udd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/f7r7z0qqok13696to9txkao8rpdi8dgv
https://berkeley.box.com/s/wxpjocmpw81wbl3k4ppqe2tbysqinqhb
https://berkeley.box.com/s/97vemkh88ptfsfgvuhsrams0isuenctl
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sqg2tkm1xzmu6v0celxabmqe56rzthgh
https://berkeley.box.com/s/47ib6lf3vhrvutl7jyqz0qkiv2r6nddu
https://berkeley.box.com/s/0pcbq0ksplvvnkyes9q9lubzk6812vjx
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5xmlob552mkv7ryx6fgyu6csk2yxmkh0
https://berkeley.box.com/s/q39ybk5rbjo8bp8zw67u9ulr6cdkga0m
https://berkeley.box.com/s/q0vtcvhwd1c3kjbliloevjwllh6p4tag
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Berkeley 9580
Richmond Field 
Station 478 - Main

1301 South 46th 
Street 1953 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9580
Richmond Field 
Station 478 - Sawmill

1301 South 46th 
Street 1953 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 18-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9580

Richmond Field 
Station 478 - 
Collection

1301 South 46th 
Street 1974 UBC-1973 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 17-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9581
Richmond Field 
Station 450

1301 South 46th 
Street 1954 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 4-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9583
Richmond Field 
Station 491

1301 South 46th 
Street 2002

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9585
Richmond Field 
Station 420

1301 South 46th 
Street 1971 UBC-1967 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9586
Richmond Field 
Station 153

1301 South 46th 
Street 1959 UBC-1958 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 20-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9588
Richmond Field 
Station 421

1301 South 46th 
Street 1970 UBC-1967 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 12-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9591
Richmond Field 
Station 479

1301 South 46th 
Street 1954

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9592
Richmond Field 
Station 276

1301 South 46th 
Street 1958 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9594 Zivnuska Hall Baker Forest 2010 CBC-2001
Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 30-Apr-2021

Berkeley 9597
Richmond Field 
Station 488

1301 South 46th 
Street 1969 UBC-1961 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9601
Richmond Field 
Station 480

1301 South 46th 
Street 1956 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 14-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9603
Richmond Field 
Station 452

1301 South 46th 
Street 1956 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9605
Richmond Field 
Station 453

1301 South 46th 
Street 1956 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 25-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9607
Richmond Field 
Station 454

1301 South 46th 
Street 1963 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 22-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9608
Richmond Field 
Station 158

1301 South 46th 
Street 1957 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 28-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9609
Richmond Field 
Station 277

1301 South 46th 
Street 1966 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9611
Richmond Field 
Station 275

1301 South 46th 
Street 1956 UBC-1955 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9612
Richmond Field 
Station 482

1301 South 46th 
Street 1965 UBC-1961 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9613
Richmond Field 
Station 470

1301 South 46th 
Street 1982 UBC-1979 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9614
Richmond Field 
Station 472

1301 South 46th 
Street 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 10-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9615
Richmond Field 
Station 473

1301 South 46th 
Street 1962 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 10-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9701
Richmond Field 
Station 486

1301 South 46th 
Street 1967 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 18-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9708
Richmond Field 
Station 194

1301 South 46th 
Street 1963 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 8-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9709
Richmond Field 
Station 196

1301 South 46th 
Street 1950 UBC-1949 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 11-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9712
Richmond Field 
Station 195

1301 South 46th 
Street 1964 UBC-1961

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9714
Richmond Field 
Station 113

1301 South 46th 
Street 1981 UBC-1979 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 8-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 9715
Richmond Field 
Station 198

1301 South 46th 
Street 1981

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 31-Oct-2020

Berkeley 9720
Richmond Field 
Station 474

1301 South 46th 
Street 1956 UBC-1955 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9721
Richmond Field 
Station 475

1301 South 46th 
Street 1993 UBC-1991 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 30-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9722
Richmond Field 
Station 280A

1301 South 46th 
Street 1963 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9722
Richmond Field 
Station 280B

1301 South 46th 
Street 1963 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 20-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9724
Richmond Field 
Station 484

1301 South 46th 
Street 1965 UBC-1961 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 16-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9725
Richmond Field 
Station 445

1301 South 46th 
Street 1968 UBC-1964 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 7-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 9726
Richmond Field 
Station 460

1301 South 46th 
Street 1968 UBC-1967 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 28-Jul-2020 Report

https://berkeley.box.com/s/wqfnsqe40x5p40pft3zvmvhe6gusrta7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mecbqgyfaac5lzw35o80nuro8jh28c98
https://berkeley.box.com/s/mgpibbxgm9x1sb8spppqj92ylojj1397
https://berkeley.box.com/s/by48ixe15jv5ej5abm2dj1p2syogcyt6
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8g2o31r9d66mal3tptx3g85kb0b8enjj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/m706sny7vbbqygz3kedtejrxwyily6tg
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4ghqksqb4oej6dno4xgaoaj0vhyme81g
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qdd5ozvxamflkjyslc22tdsg8nyn5p60
https://berkeley.box.com/s/qqvfw0dwa7ye9qvtn2rctq121xq3ltmm
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ppinlpohmjn68zwnzvx8vdf3u6ahrv0c
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bs739jq1hy5pst6g793tumcj0afduz5p
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6bv05ef65vo4j7a70sx4zmdmc2k6pg0b
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ejendhmclucyt59531yo2eh618or8fxk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/cc7wapur1s8b807dszeorj83xllmtsdd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ugcsmuln7p5qjk7f72ffa5qqn8l09qqp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/eqo8gi7afomhe1p3n0n5npp544nwo306
https://berkeley.box.com/s/e4jr8xxqrwmk6kqzhq2ledzenfwmu2dj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/4v7fa6vko80mx175d53q3vsjbckwe8cs
https://berkeley.box.com/s/p82mnducq2rps3auy4nddco0vyi3xjc4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7zjm8bdcuekqfaonhgzbk7pfdnbgwla9
https://berkeley.box.com/s/zqeuzgv51shbucoauutwsbyu26jz6ga1
https://berkeley.box.com/s/v14xse4j6ufi2693ayucg2dxiheuifxi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/n1onlm0mat2wsh3wot88uaiy5fp5uowo
https://berkeley.box.com/s/wwhb6yv0r24w3acnoo2shmxf24avoeok
https://berkeley.box.com/s/9h474qwnbdt19okewo70kbmnk7rnjrii
https://berkeley.box.com/s/ehr1zs5k16bdla7bqx31ud7sf6oqxcfd
https://berkeley.box.com/s/i65upxl3ahelqxwoe05zjznem1hxn1o7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/o7bmsmxpag9co22v8c3zhvlyl6ep00rw
https://berkeley.box.com/s/oe6mpfl2skcflot34pabfdq8m3jkm0z7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/hsfu1qaepuf9nz6lg9hi9hu28kxgvtlj
https://berkeley.box.com/s/szd7z90mr9akgpqqnsuxqtknnsmgu2a3
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Berkeley 9730
Richmond Field 
Station 300

1301 South 46th 
Street 1992 UBC-1988 FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 28-Jul-2020 Report

Berkeley 9730
Richmond Field 
Station 300 Trailer A

1301 South 46th 
Street FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 3-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9730
Richmond Field 
Station 300 Trailer B

1301 South 46th 
Street FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 3-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 9801

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
2C

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1962 UBC-1958

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 9802

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
2D

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1962 UBC-1958

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 9803

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
2E

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1962 UBC-1958

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1015A
Weston Havens 
House Garage 255 Panoramic Way 1941 UBC-1940 FEMA 154 Level 1 V 21-Feb-2020 Report

Berkeley 1016A Ky Ebright Boathouse 303 Derby Avenue 1924
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1016B
T. Gary Rogers 
Rowing Center Shed 303 Derby Avenue 2004 CBC-2001

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 31-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1021A McEnerney Hall GR 1750 Arch Street 1950 UBC-1949 FEMA 154 Level 1 VI 3-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1024A
3200-3300 Regatta 
Boulevard A

3200-3300 Regatta 
Boulevard 1956 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 24-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1024B
3200-3300 Regatta 
Boulevard B

3200-3300 Regatta 
Boulevard 1956 UBC-1952 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 22-Sep-2020 Report

Berkeley 1064A Anna Head Building A 2537 Haste Street 1895
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1064B Anna Head Building B 2420 Bowditch Street 1895 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 22-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1064C Anna Head Building E 2536 Channing Way 1895
Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 20-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1064D Anna Head Building C 2538 Channing Way 1895 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 21-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1064F Anna Head Building D 2538A Channing Way 1895 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 22-Oct-2020 Report

Berkeley 1302F Minor Hall Core Campus 1941 UBC-1940 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 30-Apr-2019 Report

Berkeley 1305A

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
4A

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1962 UBC-1958

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1305B

Field Station for 
Behavioral Research 
4B

Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1962 UBC-1958

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 1-Dec-2020

Berkeley 1633A
Van Heuit Training 
Center Core Campus 2006 CBC-2004 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Apr-2020 Report

Berkeley 1751A
Botanical Garden 
1751A ORND

200 Centennial Drive - 
Botanical Garden 1975 UBC-1970 ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 V 30-Jun-2020 Report

Berkeley 1810A
Silver Space Sciences 
Laboratory 7 Gauss Way 1966 UBC-1964

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria III 26-Aug-2020 Report

Berkeley 1810H Silver Storage
Grizzly Peak & 
Centennial Drive 1969 FEMA 154 Level 1 III 27-Dec-2018 Report

Berkeley 9115A
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Barn

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 1993 UBC-1991

Presumptive-Meets 
UC-Retrofit Criteria IV 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115B
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Cabin

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 1920

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-May-2021

Berkeley 9115C
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Outhouse

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 1993

Exception to Rating 
Requirement

Not 
Applicable, 
Satisfies Rating 
Exception 
Criteria 5-May-2021

Berkeley 9115D

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Utility 
Building

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115E

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Director 
Residence

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115F

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Steward 
Residence

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115G
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Cabin 1

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115H
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Cabin 2

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115I
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Cabin 3

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

https://berkeley.box.com/s/01wehsqn6lwtm9mo3c09u8c5nr9n8q1i
https://berkeley.box.com/s/wus0d0j1l49fe1vljoiwks3u9esr74cl
https://berkeley.box.com/s/2j3yzrixibtlpzqmllzgr7rwpzr3udpk
https://berkeley.box.com/s/g1u686tirxc213zq7istfbagpht3inw5
https://berkeley.box.com/s/6wkbhbxfp9xhd2uc4ysqu7vmggmtub3j
https://berkeley.box.com/s/8babq0hhzleoo9mfnqh3wbpk0fqph4p8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/nfyf0l9sj08z7v19jqbumf4oqpv14ngl
https://berkeley.box.com/s/l04224bzd6z24w6ui6ow2zztv9u9blj8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/vf9e40hf5x35jmanyt3cgc9n28yrey8z
https://berkeley.box.com/s/bowvafmj00vhpmri5bpafeq30x6msjhp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fcrqgr943nbu1qz6ttahiyeszk3uxnoi
https://berkeley.box.com/s/49ep50cpsklfmyp2s9ycmpejbjkmz4d8
https://berkeley.box.com/s/5itlo8wp9gc1myschz9dyycdo5enuivp
https://berkeley.box.com/s/svt2ee1n8nllj8iwzsrh6i4a1hb0xw2r
https://berkeley.box.com/s/1kd7fh71avofbeuacuia6ejq65k7s7ys
https://berkeley.box.com/s/fyb8vxuzakidbw1vjoy9u39fm3nuw7e4
https://berkeley.box.com/s/sdjs5n6a7n95ho6c55zhb7suld227cne
https://berkeley.box.com/s/te1n8lclpcc8cyol0hgenxovjdzpcvu7
https://berkeley.box.com/s/7u7x7p4r4i67wu6dypusp1wrr9hidefv
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Berkeley 9115J
Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Cabin 4

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115K

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 1

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115L

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 2

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115M

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 3

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115N

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 4

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115O

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 5

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115P

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 6

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115Q

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 7

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley 9115R

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve Seasonal 
Cabin 8

Blue Oak Ranch 
Reserve 2016 CBC-2013

Presumptive-
Benchmark 
Code/Year III 10-May-2021

Berkeley Richmond PATH
1301 South 46th 
Street ASCE 41-17 Tier 1 IV 20-Sep-2020

Berkeley
Strawberry Canyon 
Trailer Core Campus FEMA 154 Level 1 IV 1-Dec-2020


